Chambers County Library System Library of Things Collection

Anyone wishing to borrow items from the Library of Things Collection must have a valid borrower's card and be over 18 years of age. The borrower must be in good standing with fines not exceeding \$5. The patron signature card accepting the library system rules and regulations must be signed.

Loan periods for items in the Library of Things Collection are for 7 days with 1 renewal. Overdue fines will accrue at the rate of \$1.00 per day with no upper limit.

Staff who charge an item from the Library of Things Collection to a patron shall verify and document with the patron that the item is ready for use. The item will also be inspected upon return. The borrower is responsible for the item's use and return and is personally liable for the item while it is in his/her possession. Should an item from this collection be lost, stolen, damaged, or not returned, the borrower is responsible for paying the replacement cost. Per the Chambers County Library System's Card Issuing and Replacement Policy, a patron may not check out items if more than \$5.00 is owed.

The Chambers County Library System is not responsible for any injury, loss, or damage that may occur from the usage of items in the Library of Things Collection. Borrower, by their signature agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Chambers County, including the Library System, their agents and assigns to the fullest extent of the law, and does release, discharge, and waive any action, either legal or equitable, that may arise by reason of the borrowing, possession and use of any item subject to this agreement.

The signature below indicates an understanding and acceptance of this policy.

Name	Library Card Number
Phone Number	Email Address
Signature	Date
To be completed by library staff:	
Item	Item Barcode
Date	Replacement Cost
Staff Name	Staff Signature
This item has been reviewed by staff with the borrower to indicate it is ready for use:	
Staff Initials Date	